# EB507157987

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u>United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
F	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103	411415 Iments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Flosso Corporation	Name: INVEN Corporation
	Internal Address:
<u></u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes ✓ N	=
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 30301
Execution Date(s) June 27, 1997	·
Assignment Merger	City of Contract
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Spokane
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA 7im, 00000
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 99223
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent No.: US 5,934,672 Filing Date: 06/27/97 Attorney Docket No.: FL12-004  Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Randy A. Gregory	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ±0.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 31090	✓ Enclosed
Officer Address. F.O. Box 31030	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Cookers	8. Payment Information
City: Spokane	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: WA Zip: 99223-3018	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (509) 245-3088	b. Deposit Account Number 502881
Fax Number: (509) 245-3833	
Email Address: RandyGregory@hughes.net	Authorized User Name Gregory IPL
9. Signature:	Physon Man 29, 2007
2001 DBYRNE 00000 <del>018 5934672</del> Signature	Date
802: ( 40.00 0F) Randy A. Gregory	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Atty Docket No. FL12-741 -

## STATE of WASHINGTON



## SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

#### FLOSSO CORPORATION

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to INVEN CORPORATION

UBI Number: 601 762 157

Date: June 30, 1997



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

ALPH JUNRO

Munro, Secretary of State 2-549819-7

PATENT

REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0557

JUN 3 0 1997

RALPH MUNRO SECRETARY OF STATE

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

#### FLOSSO CORPORATION

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of FLOSSO CORPORATION are herein executed by said Corporation pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10., as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is "FLOSSO CORPORATION".
- 2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of said Corporation were duly approved by the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040. and is as follows:

#### Article I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be "INVEN CORPORATION", and its existence shall be perpetual.

- 3. The date of the adoption of said amendment by the shareholders of the Corporation is June 27, 1997.
- 4. The number of shares outstanding of said Corporation is two million three hundred thirty thousand (2,330,000) shares; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000).
- 5. The number of shares voting for and against said amendment, respectively, was as follows:

Type A

Shares

For Amendment

1,500,000 shares

Against Amendment

0 shares

6. The amendment does not effect a change in the amount of stated capital.

- 1 -

7. The amendment does not provide for cancellation, exchange, or reclassification of issued shares of the Corporation.

DATED this 27 day of June, 1997.

FLOSSO CORPORATION

By:\_\_// //

RANDY D. SINÉS

President

Attest:

RANDY D. SINES

Secretary

FLOSSO.AMD

**RECORDED: 05/29/2007** 

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0559